## **Parental Involvement Policy Hearing**

July 13, 2020

7:05 p.m.

Potter Site Library

# 1. Call the Hearing to Order

President Tim Maas called the Parental Involvement Hearing to order at 7:05 pm.

## 2. Publication of Hearing

President Tim Maas stated the hearing was published in the Sidney Sun-Telegraph and Western Nebraska Observer.

## 3. Open Meetings Act

President Tim Maas stated the Open Meetings Act Law was posted on the library wall.

#### 4. Roll Call

Present Board Members:

Bryan Herboldsheimer

Tim Maas

Royce McConnel

Joe Nicklas

Linda Shoemaker

### **Absent Board Member:**

Keri Mendoza

### Visitors:

Chelsea Hickman, Jason Hickman, Donna Johnson, Jim Johnson, Matt Varra

President Tim Maas excused Keri Mendoza from the Parental Involvement Hearing.

### 5. Public Input on Hearing Subject

The hearing was opened for community input for the Parental Involvement Board Policy.

#### 6. Adjourn

President Tim Maas adjourned the Parental Involvement Hearing with no public comment at 7:07 p.m.

President		
Secretary		